NOTICE

The City of Guyton does hereby announce that the millage rate will be set at a meeting to be held at the Guyton City Council
Meeting on 8/8/2017 at 11:00am and 6:00pm and 8/15/2017 at 6:30pm, and pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G.A. Section 48-5-32 does
herby publish the following presentation of the current year's tax digest and levy along wit the history of the tax digest and
levy for the past five years.

CURRENT 2017 TAX DIGEST AND 5 YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY

CITY

Real & Personal

Motor Vehicles

Mobile Homes

Timber - 100%

Heavy Duty Equipment

Gross Digest

Less M&O Exemptions

Net M&O Exemptions

State Forest Land Assistance Grant Value
Adjusted Net M&O Digest

Gross M&O Millage
Less Rollbacks
Net M&O Millage

Net Taxes Levied

Net Taxes $ Increase
Net Taxes % Increase

2012

32,059,300
4,799,520
420,352

0

0
37,279,172
430,395
36,848,777
0
36,848,777

8.788
6.548
2.240

$82,541

2013

30,903,253
5,269,260
465,400

0

0
36,637,913
453,818
36,184,095
0
36,184,095

8.260
6.020
2.240
$81,052

$1,489
1.80%

2014

32,319,892
4,325,180
451,979

0

0
37,097,051
343,829
36,753,222
0
36,753,222

8.140
5.900
2.240
$82,327

$1,275
1.57%

2015

34,766,007
3,102,050
497,713

0

0
38,365,770
435,961
37,929,809
0
37,929,809

8.777
6.557
2.220

$84,204

$1,877
2.28%

2016

37,644,188
2,312,870
557,746

0

0
40,514,804
383,499
40,362,799
0
40,362,799

7.845
5.625
2.220
$89,605

$5,401
6.41%

2017

39,582,096
1,696,860
548,851

0

0
41,827,807
552,026
41,275,781
0
41,275,781

7.930
5.210
2,720
$112,270

$22,665
25.29%




