NOTICE

The City of Guyton does hereby announce that the millage rate will be set at a meeting to be held at the Guyton City Council

Meeting on 8/8/2017 at 11:00am and 6:00pm and 8/15/2017 at 6:30pm, and pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G.A. Section 48-5-32 does

herby publish the following presentation of the current year's tax digest and levy along wit the history of the tax digest and
levy for the past five years.

CURRENT 2017 TAX DIGEST AND 5 YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY

CITY	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017
Real & Personal	32,059,300	30,903,253	32,319,892	34,766,007	37,644,188	39,582,096
Motor Vehicles	4,799,520	5,269,260	4,325,180	3,102,050	2,312,870	1,696,860
Mobile Homes	420,352	465,400	451,979	497,713	557,746	548,851
Timber - 100%	0	0	0	0	0	0
Heavy Duty Equipment	0	0	0	0	0	0
Gross Digest	37,279,172	36,637,913	37,097,051	38,365,770	40,514,804	41,827,807
Less M&O Exemptions	430,395	453,818	343,829	435,961	383,499	552,026
Net M&O Exemptions	36,848,777	36,184,095	36,753,222	37,929,809	40,362,799	41,275,781
State Forest Land Assistance Grant Value	0	0	0	0	0	0
Adjusted Net M&O Digest	36,848,777	36,184,095	36,753,222	37,929,809	40,362,799	41,275,781
Gross M&O Millage	8.788	8.260	8.140	8.777	7.845	7.930
Less Rollbacks	6.548	6.020	5.900	6.557	5.625	5.210
Net M&O Millage	2.240	2.240	2.240	2.220	2.220	2.720
Net Taxes Levied	\$82,541	\$81,052	\$82,327	\$84,204	\$89,605	\$112,270
Net Taxes \$ Increase		\$1,489	\$1,275	\$1,877	\$5,401	\$22,665
Net Taxes % Increase		1.80%	1.57%	2.28%	6.41%	25.29%